

## City of Jonesboro

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-12:205 Version: 1 Name: Appointment of Lt. Todd Nelson and Heather

Clements to the Housing Study Advisory Committee

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/6/2012 In control: Nominating and Rules Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/4/2012

Title: RESOLUTION TO APPOINT LT. TODD NELSON AND HEATHER CLEMENTS TO THE MAYOR'S

HOUSING STUDY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

**Sponsors:** Mayor's Office

Indexes: Appointment/Reappointment, Board/Commission

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2012	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
11/20/2012	1	Nominating and Rules Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

## RESOLUTION TO APPOINT LT. TODD NELSON AND HEATHER CLEMENTS TO THE MAYOR'S HOUSING STUDY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, on May 15, 2012, the City Council of Jonesboro, Arkansas, created the Mayor's Housing Study Advisory Committee in order to review the JQUAD housing study and to make recommendations to the City Council;

WHEREAS, Mayor Perrin recommends the appointment of Lt. Todd Nelson and Heather Clements to the Housing Study Advisory Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: Lt. Todd Nelson and Heather Clements are hereby appointed to the Mayor's Housing Study Advisory Committee with terms to expire on May 15, 2013.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 4th day of December, 2012.